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Cemetery Fees & Charges  

Part 1 – EXCLUSIVE RIGHTS OF BURIAL 
For the exclusive rights of burial for a period of 75 years (Interment Fee payable on Burial):- 

 

Options Fee £ 

i) For the Exclusive Right of Burial 

Cemetery Plot 8 feet (single) 

£250.00 - However, to purchase a grave for the body of a 
still-born child after 24 weeks of pregnancy, or of a child up 
to the age of 18 years, a new law introduced in July 2019 
means that this fee is eligible to be paid by the Children's 
Funeral Fund for England.  Leyburn Town Council will take 
responsibility for applying to this fund, to ease the burden 
on bereaved parents.  

ii) For the Exclusive Right of Burial 

Cemetery Plot 8 feet (single) for a 

person living outside the Parish of 

Leyburn 

£500.00 - However, to purchase a grave for the body of a 
still-born child after 24 weeks of pregnancy, or of a child up 
to the age of 18 years, a new law introduced in July 2019 
means that this fee is eligible to be paid by the Children's 
Funeral Fund for England.  Leyburn Town Council will take 
responsibility for applying to this fund, to ease the burden 
on bereaved parents. 

iii) For the Exclusive Right of Burial of 

cremated remains in the Garden of 

Remembrance (Also scattering of ashes 

top border of Cemetery) 

£100.00 

iv) For the Exclusive Right of Burial of 

cremated remains in the Garden of 

Remembrance (Also scattering ashes 

top border of Cemetery) for a person 

living outside the Parish of Leyburn 

 

£200.00 

 

 
REFUND ON EXCLUSIVE RIGHTS 
Refund of 50% of sum paid only if within ten years of original reservation 
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Part 2 – INTERMENT 
For the interment in a grave  
 

Options Fee £ 

i) For the Interment of the body of a still-born child after 

24 weeks of pregnancy, or of a child up to the age of 18 

years. 

A new law introduced in July 2019 means that this 
fee (normally £55.00) is eligible to be paid by the 
Children's Funeral Fund in England.  Leyburn Town 
Council will take responsibility for applying to this 
fund, to ease the burden on bereaved parents. 

ii) For the Interment of the body of a person whose age 
at the time of death exceeded 18 years. 

£250.00 
 

iii) For the Interment of the body of a person living 
outside the Parish of Leyburn  

£500.00 
 

iv) For the Interment of cremated remains in an existing 
cemetery grave plot in respect of which an Exclusive 
Right of Burial has been granted of any child, still-born 
after 24 weeks of pregnancy, and up to the age of 18 
years. 

A new law introduced in July 2019 means that this 
fee (normally £100.00) is eligible to be paid by the 
Children's Funeral Fund for England.  Leyburn Town 
Council will take responsibility for applying for this, 
to ease the burden on bereaved parents. 

v) For the Interment of cremated remains in an existing 
cemetery grave plot in respect of which an Exclusive 
Right of Burial has been granted. 

£100.00 
 

vi) For the Interment of cremated remains of the body 
of a person living outside the Parish of Leyburn in an 
existing Cemetery grave plot in respect of which an 
Exclusive Right of Burial has been granted of any person. 

£200.00 
 
 
 
 

Cemetery Garden of Remembrance  

i) For the Interment of cremated remains in a Garden of 
Remembrance Plot in respect of which an Exclusive 
Right of Burial has been granted. (Interment must also 
be paid for a Burial of second ashes in a plot) 

£50.00 
 
 

ii) For the Interment of cremated remains of the body of 
a person living outside the Parish of Leyburn in a 
Garden of Remembrance Plot in respect of which an 
Exclusive Right of Burial has been granted. (Interment 
must also be paid for a Burial of second ashes in a plot) 

£100.00 
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Part 3 – HEADSTONES AND MONUMENTAL INSCRIPTIONS 
For the right to erect headstones and monumental inscriptions in respect of which the exclusive right of 
burial has been granted. 

 

Options Fee £ 

i) For a single grave a headstone  £75.00  

ii) Inscriptions on existing headstones £50.00  

iii) Memorial Plaque on Memorial Wall in the Garden Of Remembrance  £50.00  

 

Part 4 - ADDITIONAL FEES 
 

Options Fee £ 

i) Transfer of Exclusive Rights Fee £50.00 

 
 
* The Fees above for a still-born child after 24 weeks of pregnancy, or of a child up to the age of 18 
years will be eligible to be paid by the Children's Funeral Fund for England.  Leyburn Town Council will 
take responsibility for applying to this fund, to ease the burden on bereaved parents. 


